� As at LPD, the Company held 569,709 Magnum Shares as treasury shares. From 20 May 2021 and up
to LPD, the Company did not make any purchase of Magnum Shares.

	� The Company also did not resell nor cancel any treasury shares during the preceding twelve (12)
months up to LPD.

8.	� DISTRIBUTION OF TREASURY SHARES AS SHARE DIVIDEND IN THE PREVIOUS TWELVE
(12) MONTHS

	 There was no distribution of treasury shares as share dividend in the previous twelve (12) months.

9.	 IMPLICATIONS RELATING TO THE RULES

	� In the event that the Company purchases the full amount of Magnum Shares authorised under the
Proposed Share Buy-Back Renewal and all the Magnum Shares so purchased are held as treasury
shares or cancelled, the effect of the Proposed Share Buy-Back Renewal on the equity interest of CMSB
and PACs in the Company as at the LPD are as follows:

	 Shareholdings of CMSB and PACs

				   Before the Proposed 	 After the
				   Share Buy-Back	 Proposed Share
				   Renewal and taking into	 Buy-Back Renewal
				   account the treasury	 (assuming implemented
				   shares as at the LPD	 in full)

					   % of		  % of
				   No. of	 share	 No. of	 share
	 Name		  shares	 capital	 shares	 capital

	 CMSB		  437,494,674	 30.441	 437,494,674	 33.810
	 PACs
	 Tan Sri Dato’ Surin Upatkoon	 –	 –	 –	 –
	 Puan Sri Datin Suwini Bingei	 –	 –	 –	 –
	 Ivevei Upatkoon	 298,960	 0.021	 298,960	 0.023
	 Maythini Upatkoon	 –	 –	 –	 –
	 Krian Upatkoon	 –	 –	 –	 –
	 Caterine Limited	 –	 –	 –	 –
	 MWE Holdings Sdn. Bhd.	 66,689,098	 4.640	 66,689,098	 5.154
	 MPHB Capital Berhad Group	 20,138,491	 1.401	 20,138,491	 1.556
	 Zenbell Group	 3,030,000	 0.211	 3,030,000	 0.234

	 Total			  527,651,223	 36.714	 527,651,223	 40.777

	� As at the LPD, CMSB and the PACs collectively hold approximately 36.714% of the voting shares in
Magnum. The future purchase by Magnum of its own shares pursuant to the Proposed Share Buy-
Back Renewal may cause the collective voting interest of CMSB and the PACs to increase by more
than 2% in any 6 months period. As a result, CMSB and the PACs will then be required to undertake
a mandatory take-over offer pursuant to the Rules.

	� Our Board is aware of the requirements of the Rules and will be mindful of the requirements when
making any purchase of the Magnum Shares pursuant to the Proposed Share Buy-Back Renewal.